## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No. 39177/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-03-2023 in WP No. 16570/2013 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

T. KISHORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.203231/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

Date: 10-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Kv Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Meeran Magbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 9600-9604 of 2023.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR