ITEM NOS.65+25

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9600-9604/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 02-03-2023 in WP No. 1142/2016, WP No. 19258/2013, WP No. 19566/2013, WP No. 33304/2014 & WP No. 1158/2016 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P S KUMAR RAJU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.94315/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23706/2023 (XII-A) (IA No.203231/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40990/2023 (ITEM NO.25) (IA NO.212881/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 41873/2023 (XII-A) (ITEM NO.25.1) (IA NO.212366/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 40992/2023 (XII-A) (ITEM NO.25.2) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.215191/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 20-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. K V Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR

Mr. Tagore Yaragorla, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C)Nos. 9600-9604/2023 & 23706/2023

List after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

Diary No(s). 40990/2023, 41873/2023 & 40992/2023

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(NIRMALA NEGI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR